Prepared by the Clerk-Treasurer

ORDINANCE NO. 13-12

AN ORDINANCE REQUESTING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION
FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND THE FIRE PENSION FUND

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was
appropriated in the annual 2012 budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WEST LAFAYETTE, TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT for the expenses of the
municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and
ordered set apart for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws of governing the same:

Section 1.

GENERAL FUND

Mayor
Account

Description

1-1-110

Clerk-Treasurer

Account

Salaries — Full Time
Mayor Total

Description

1-2-110
1-2-151
1-2-152
1-2-153
1-2-165
1-2-394

Engineering
Account

Salaries — Full Time
Personnel Insurance
Dependent Insurance
PERF, FICA/MED, Unemployment
Wellness Incentives
Contract Services
Clerk-Treasurer Total

Description

1-5-110

Fire
Account

Salaries — Full Time
Engineering Total

Description

1-8-110
1-8-154
1-8-158
1-8-316

Salaries — Full Time
1977 Pensions
New Uniforms
Physical Exams
Fire Total

Additional Appropriation

$ 9,260

$ 9,260

Additional Appropriation

$ 4,510
$24,070
$22,060
$ 5,380
$10,000
$72,350

$138,370

Additional Appropriation

$ 1,590

$ 1,590

Additional Appropriation

$ 46,240
$ 6,670
$16,080
$ 3,350

$72,340



Sanitation

Account Description Additional Appropriation
1-9-444 Other Equipment $252,000
Sanitation Total $252,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $473,560

FIRE PENSION FUND
Account Description Additional Appropriation
71-390 Other Charges — Pensions $120,020
FIRE PENSION FUND TOTAL $120,020
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION TOTAL $593,580

Section 2.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and
notification of the additional appropriation to the Department of Local Government Finance.
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